Addendum 3 to RFP

15 May 2023

Please refer to RIL and BPEAL's Request For Proposal No. RFP/KGD6/2023/001 dated 28 April 2023
(“"RFP”) (including all Addendums thereto) and GSPA uploaded on 13 May 2023 for sale of gas from
Gas Fields in Block KG-DWN-98/3 (“KG D6"). Bidders are requested to note the following

amendments to the terms of the RFP as under:

1. Section 6 of the RFP is replaced as below:

Event Timeline

Publication of Notice Inviting Offer 28-April-2023
Release of this RFP and the GSPA 28-April-2023
Start of registration by Bidders on the e-Tendering Portal [see note] 29-April-2023
Submission of pre-bid queries/enquiries 08-May-2023

Pre-bid conference

10-May-2023

Online Training Programme on the e-Tendering Portal (after the Pre-bid

10-May-2023

e-Bidding Date and time

conference)
End Date for submission of documents pursuant to Section 7.2.1 (iii) of this
. . 16-May-2023
RFP via email
End date for uploading of soft copies of technical documents pursuant to
) ) ) 16-May-2023
Section 7.2.2 of this RFP on e-Tendering Portal
End date for submitting physical copy of the Security Deposit 16-May-2023
Determination of Bidders who are eligible to participate in the e-Bidding 17-May-2023
End date of mapping of DSC by the Bidder in e-Bidding Portal 18-May-2023
Test run for eligible Bidders on the e-Bidding Portal 18-May-2023
19-May-2023

(20:30 hours (Indian Standard
Time))

Execution of the GSPA

Within 7 days from the date of
closure of the e-Bidding

Note: Each interested Bidder (including entities, which have earlier registered on mjunction’s portal) is required

to do fresh registration on the e-Tendering Portal as specified in Section 7.2.1 of this RFP

2. Section 8.1.3 (i) of the RFP is replaced as below:

w

Total Available Volume: A total volume of 50,00,000 SCMD would be available for bidding

3. Section 8.5 of the RFP is replaced as below:
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8.5 Illustration of the Bidder’s screen

"

The snapshot of the screen on which each Bidder shall be required to place their bids have been

illustrated below:



https://eps.buyjunction.in/gasbidding
https://eps.buyjunction.in/gasbidding
https://eps.buyjunction.in/gasbidding
https://eps.buyjunction.in/gasbidding

w

Back 4=
Start Date & Time:

Bid Configuration

Ticker Criteria

® 40509

Starting Bid against Price Basis: V
(in US$/MMBtu)

@RILL Request for Proposal No. RFP/KGD6/2023/001

Your sector: CNG(T)/PNG(D)

Ticker for Bid against Price Basis(in US$/MMBtu)

Bid Remaining Time(hh:mm:ss)

Next Possible Bid against Price Basis: V (in

US$/MMBtu) -0.06 or higher as per Ticker (in

Auction Name

RIL Request for Proposal No. RFP/KGD6/2023/001

Highest Bid against Price Basis: V

Last Valid Bid against Price Basis (in US$/MMBtu)

US$/MMBtu) NIA

Total Available Volume  Bid Price

(in SCMD) (in USS$/MMBtu)
5000000.00 0

4. Section 8.6 of the RFP is replaced as below:

w

8.6

Illustration for e-Bidding:

Bid Volume
(in SCMD)

Bid History t8

Stop Date & Time:

Refresh &

Bid Tenure(in Years) m

Bid Volume Ticker (in SCMD)

Time Remaining "First Bid Period" (hh:mm:ss)

Bid Tenure
(in Years)

3

Provisional GSPA Quantity (in SCMD) (@)

Action

"

The snapshot of the screen on which each Bidder shall be required to place their bids have been

illustrated below:

Bidder

Mapped sector in e-
Bidding Portal

Bid 1 (Within First Bid Period)

Bidder 1
Bidder 2
Bidder 3
Bidder 4
Bidder 5
Bidder 6
Bidder 7 (Does
not submit bid)
Bid 2

Bidder

Bidder 1
Bidder 2
Bidder 3
Bidder 4
Bidder 5
Bidder 6
Bid 3
Bidder

Bidder a1
Bidder 2
Bidder3
Bidder 4
Bidder 5
Bidder 6

CNG (T)/ PNG (D)
Fertiliser

CNG (T)/ PNG (D)
Power

End Consumers/Traders
End Consumers/Traders
Fertiliser

Mapped sector in e-
Bidding Portal

CNG (T)/ PNG (D)
Fertiliser

CNG (T)/ PNG (D)
Power

End Consumers/Traders
End Consumers/Traders

Mapped sector in e-
Bidding Portal

CNG (T)/PNG (D)
Fertiliser

CNG (T)/PNG (D)
Power

End Consumers/Traders
End Consumers/Traders

Bid against price
basis “V” quoted.
(in $/MMBtu)

-0.06
-0.06
-0.06
-0.06
-0.06
-0.06
NA

Bid against price
basis “V” quoted.
(in $/MMBtu)
-0.06
-0.06
-0.06
-0.06
0.03
0.03

Bid against price
basis “V” quoted.
(in $/MMBtu)
-0.06
-0.06
-0.06
0.03
0.03
0.03

Bid 4 (No revision in bids in last 20 Minutes — bidding closure)

Bidder

Bidder a1
Bidder 2
Bidder 3
Bidder 4
Bidder 5
Bidder 6

Mapped sector in e-
Bidding Portal

CNG (T)/ PNG (D)
Fertiliser

CNG (T)/PNG (D)
Power

End Consumers/Traders
End Consumers/Traders

Bid against price
basis “V” quoted.
(in $/MMBtu)
-0.06
-0.06
-0.06
0.03
0.03
0.03

Bid Volume
quoted.
(In SCMD)

7,00,000

8,00,000

8,00,000

2,50,000

20,00,000

10,00,000
NA

Bid Volume
quoted.
(In SCMD)
7,00,000
8,00,000
8,00,000
2,50,000
20,00,000
10,00,000

Bid Volume
quoted.
(In SCMD)
7,00,000
8,00,000
8,00,000
2,50,000
20,00,000
10,00,000

Bid Volume
quoted.
(In SCMD)

Bid Tenure

(In Years)

wwwwww

Bid Tenure
(In Years)

3

w wwww

Bid Tenure
(In Years)

3

w wwww

Bid Tenure
(In Years)

3

wwwww

Cumulative Volume
Quoted
(SCMD)

7,00,000
15,00,000
23,00,000
25,50,000
45,50,000
55,50,000

NA

Cumulative Volume
Quoted
(SCMD)
7,00,000
15,00,000
23,00,000
25,50,000
45,50,000
55,50,000

Cumulative Volume
Quoted
(SCMD)
7,00,000
15,00,000
23,00,000
25,50,000
45,50,000
55,50,000

Cumulative Volume
Quoted
(SCMD)

Provisional
GSPA Quantity
(SCMD)

7,00,000
8,00,000
8,00,000
2,50,000
16,33,333
8,16,667
NA

Provisional
GSPA Quantity
(SCMD)
7,00,000
5,00,000
8,00,000
20,00,000
10,00,000

Provisional
GSPA Quantity
(SCMD)
7,00,000
2,50,000
8,00,000
2,50,000
20,00,000
10,00,000

GSPA Quantity

(SCMD)
7,00,000
2,50,000
8,00,000
2,50,000
20,00,000
10,00,000



Upon closure of the e-Bidding, Consortium shall execute separate GSPAs with Bidder 1, Bidder 2, Bidder 3, Bidder 4, Bidder
5 and Bidder 6. The DCQs for these GSPAs shall be 7,00,000 SCMD, 2,50,000 SCMD, 8,00,000 SCMD, 2,50,000 SCMD,

20,00,000 SCMD and 10,00,000 SCMD, respectively.
n

5. In case of any conflict between the provisions of this ‘Addendum 3 to RFP’ and GSPA uploaded
on 13 May 2023, the provisions of the GSPA uploaded on 13 May 2023 shall prevail.

6. Otherterms and conditions of aforementioned RFP shall remain unchanged.



